



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4620/2025**

SH ANKIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Brij Bhushan Tyagi, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State.
SI Priyanka, PS New Usmanpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 20075/2025(Exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. This application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4620/2025

3. At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 25.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 15, 2025/kr/sc