



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4620/2025**

SH ANKIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND
ORS

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Suresh Kumar Meena,
P.S. New Usmanpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

List on 12th January, 2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/rs/nk